

RECORD OF INCLINATION

10115 OFFICE D. C. C.
Nov 29 10 15 AM '65

<u>Depth (feet)</u>	<u>Angle of Inclination (degrees)</u>	<u>Displacement (feet)</u>	<u>Cumulative Displacement (feet)</u>
196	$1\frac{1}{4}$	4.27	4.27
343	$2\frac{1}{4}$	5.78	10.05
370	$2-3/4$	1.30	11.35
425	$2\frac{1}{2}$	2.40	13.75
490	3	3.40	17.15
507	$3\frac{1}{2}$	1.04	18.19
627	3	6.28	24.47
719	$3\frac{1}{4}$	5.22	29.69
788	3	3.61	33.30
848	$3\frac{1}{4}$	3.40	36.70
910	$2\frac{1}{2}$	2.70	39.40
999	$2\frac{1}{4}$	3.50	42.90
1061	$1-3/4$	1.89	44.79
1153	$1\frac{1}{2}$	2.41	47.20
1338	$1\frac{1}{4}$	4.03	51.23
1643	$3/4$	4.00	55.23
1797	$1\frac{1}{4}$	3.36	58.59
1885	$3/4$	1.15	59.74
2016	1	2.29	62.03
2131	$3/4$	1.51	63.54
2252	1	2.12	65.66
2558	$1\frac{1}{2}$	8.02	73.68
2710	$1-3/4$	4.64	78.32
2832	$2\frac{1}{4}$	4.79	83.11
2891	$1\frac{1}{2}$	1.55	84.66
2951	$1\frac{1}{4}$	1.31	85.97
3015	$1\frac{1}{4}$	1.40	87.37
3195	1	3.15	90.52
3965	$\frac{1}{2}$	6.70	97.22
4280	$\frac{1}{4}$	2.74	99.96
4536	$\frac{1}{4}$	1.13	101.09
5210	$3/4$	8.83	109.92
5666	$3/4$	5.97	115.89
5885	$\frac{1}{2}$	1.91	117.80
6127	0	-	117.80
6353	$\frac{1}{2}$	1.97	119.77
6537	0	-	119.77
7263	$\frac{1}{4}$	3.19	122.96
7499	$\frac{1}{2}$	2.05	125.01
8056	$3/4$	7.30	132.31
8331	1	4.81	137.12
8640	$1\frac{1}{4}$	6.74	143.86
9303	$2\frac{1}{4}$	26.06	169.92
9734	$2\frac{1}{4}$	16.94	186.86
9913	$2\frac{1}{4}$	7.03	193.89
10059	2	5.10	198.99
10483	$2\frac{1}{4}$	16.66	215.65
10812	3	17.21	232.86
11171	$2-3/4$	17.23	250.09
11517	3	18.10	268.19
11571	$3\frac{1}{4}$	3.06	271.25
11835	4	18.43	289.68
11927	$4\frac{1}{2}$	7.22	296.90
12017	$4-3/4$	7.45	304.35

